
 

City of Emporia 
  Bid Tabulation 

 

 
 
 
 

Service: Financing  
(4)Police Vehicles (1) Crew Cab Truck,  
(4) Pickups (2) SUV’s (2) Vacuum Leaf 
Trailers 

Bid Opening: 8.24.2021at 2:00PM  
 
Opened By:    Lori R. Jarratt 
 
Witness: William E. Johnson, III 
 

 
 

Grant Capital Management, Inc. 
Rcvd.: 08.24.2021 at 12:06PM 

BCICapital 
Rcvd.: 08.24.2021 at 

12:06PM 

Signature Public Finance 
Rcvd.: 08.24.2021 at 

12:06PM 

Benchmark  

Rcvd: 8.25.2021at 1:30PM 
First Citizens Bank/Trust 

Rcvd: 8.25.2021at 7:33AM 

SERVICE 

 

Terms  Rate Terms  Rate Terms  Rate Terms  Rate Terms  Rate 

 
Police Vehicles – Not to exceed 3 
Year financing all equal payments 
 

 
Interest rate of 1.69%. 

Monthly payments over 
3,5, and 7 years. 

 

3 Years 1.01% 3 Years 1.055% 3 Years 1.49% 

Interest rate of 
1.75%BQ 
 
 
 

Crew Cab Pickup, Pickup Trucks, 

and SUV’s – Not to exceed 5-year 

financing, all equal payments  
5 Years 1.23% 5 Years 1.255% 5 Years 1.59% 

Leaf Vacuum Trailers – Not to 

exceed 7-year financing, all equal 

payments  

 7 Years 1.46% 7 years  1.475% 7 Years 1.69% 


